2025-26 U.S. Women’s National Team Roster

o

No. Name
GOALTENDERS (3)
30 Ava McNaughton
31 Aerin Frankel

33 Gwyneth Philips

DEFENSE (10)

Lee Stecklein

3  Cayla Barnes

4 Caroline Harvey
5 Megan Keller
6
8

N

Rory Guilday
Haley Winn
10 Laila Edwards
11 Emma Peschel
15 Savannah Harmon
38 Anna Wilgren

FORWARDS (17)

7  Lacey Eden

9  Kirsten Simms
12 Kelly Pannek

13 Grace Zumwinkle
16 Hayley Scamurra
17 Britta Curl-Salemme
18 Jesse Compher
21 Hilary Knight

22 Tessa Janecke
23 Hannah Bilka

24 Joy Dunne

25 Alex Carpenter

26 Kendall Coyne Schofield

27 Taylor Heise
32 Casey O’Brien
36 Gabbie Hughes
37 Abbey Murphy

Team Staff

Ht (cm)

6-0 (183)
5-5 (165)
5-5 (165)

6-0 (183)
5-2 (157)
5-8 (173)
5-11 (180)
5-11 (181)
5-6 (168)
6-1 (185)
5-10 (178)
5-3 (160)
5-8 (173)

5-8 (173)
5-5 (165)
57 (171)
5-9 (175)
5-8 (173)
5-9 (175)
5-8 (173)
5-11 (180)
5-8 (173)
5-5 (165)
5-11 (181)
5-5 (165)
5-2 (157)
5-10 (178)
5-4 (163)
5-9 (175)
5-5 (165)

Wt (kg)

180 (82)
140 (64)
140 (64)

170 (77)
148 (67)
155 (70)
165 (75)
190 (86)
150 (68)
195 (88)
170 (77)
145 (66)
165 (75)

155 (70)
150 (68)
173 (78)
165 (75)
175 (79)
170 (77)
155 (70)
172 (78)
165 (75)
145 (66)
180 (82)
150 (68)
125 (57)
164 (74)
135 (61)
165 (75)
145 (66)

Birthdate

10/27/04
05/24/99
09/17/00

04/23/94
01/07/99
10/14/02
05/01/96
09/07/02
07/14/03
01/25/04
01/20/04
10/27/95
11/18/99

05/02/02
08/31/04
12/29/95
04/23/99
12/14/94
03/20/00
07/01/99
07/12/89
05/12/04
03/24/01
06/13/05
04/13/94
05/25/92
03/17/00
08/27/01
10/04/99
04/14/02

Director, Women’s National Team Programs: Katie Million, Hannibal, N.Y.

Manager, Hockey Operations and Events: Doug Ferry, Warwick, R..

Head Coach: John Wroblewski, Neenah, Wis.
Assistant Coach: Josh Sciba, Westland, Mich.

Assistant Coach: Shari Dickerman, Richmond, Minn.

Assistant Coach: Brent Hill, Hamden, Conn.
Goaltending Coach: Alli Altmann, Eagan, Minn.
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Hometown

Seven Fields, Pa.
Chappaqua, N.Y.
Athens, Ohio

Roseville, Minn.
Eastvale, Calif.

Salem, N.H.

Farmington Hills, Mich.
Chanhassen, Minn.
Rochester, N.Y.
Cleveland Heights, Ohio
Edina, Minn.

Downers Grove, lll.
Hudson, Wis.

Annapolis, Md.
Plymouth, Mich.
Plymouth, Minn.
Excelsior, Minn.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Bismarck, N.D.
Northbrook, IIl.
Sun Valley, Idaho
Warren, lIl.
Coppell, Texas
O’Fallon, Mo.
North Reading, Mass.
Palos Heights, Il
Lake City, Minn.
Milton, Mass.

Lino Lakes, Minn.
Evergreen Park, lll.

Most Recent Team

University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
Boston Fleet (PWHL)
Ottawa Charge (PWHL)

Minnesota Frost (PWHL)

PWHL Seattle (PWHL)
University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
Boston Fleet (PWHL)

Ottawa Charge (PWHL)

Boston Fleet (PWHL)

University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
Ohio State University (WCHA)
Toronto Sceptres (PWHL)
PWHL Seattle (PWHL)

University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
Minnesota Frost (PWHL)
Minnesota Frost (PWHL)
Montreal Victoire (PWHL)
Minnesota Frost (PWHL)
Toronto Sceptres (PWHL)
PWHL Seattle (PWHL)

Penn State University (AHA)
PWHL Seattle (PWHL)

Ohio State University (WCHA)
PWHL Seattle (PWHL)
Minnesota Frost (PWHL)
Minnesota Frost (PWHL)

New York Sirens (PWHL)
Ottawa Charge (PWHL)
University of Minnesota (WCHA)

College

University of Wisconsin
Northeastern University
Northeastern University

University of Minnesota

Ohio State Univ./Boston College
University of Wisconsin

Boston College

Cornell University

Clarkson University

University of Wisconsin

Ohio State University

Clarkson University

Univ. of Wisconsin/Minnesota State

University of Wisconsin
University of Wisconsin
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
Northeastern University
University of Wisconsin

Univ. of Wisconsin/Boston Univ.
University of Wisconsin

Penn State University

Ohio State Univ./Boston College
Ohio State University

Boston College

Northeastern University
University of Minnesota
University of Wisconsin
University of Minnesota Duluth
University of Minnesota



